# I RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celerity, Inc.		08/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FTS Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3538 Main Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 158	
City:	Stone Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577217	QUANTUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: lewtrademarks@LL-A.com

Correspondent Name: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa E. Winsor
Signature:	/lisa e. winsor/
Date:	09/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0270

900032914

**\$40.00** 

source=quantumfts#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0271

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celerity, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 200-C Parker Drive, Austin, Texas 78729, United States of America is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks identified below:

**MARK** 

#### **REGISTRATION NO.**

DATED

**QUANTUM** 

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

2,577,217

06/11/2002

WHEREAS, FTS Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 3538 Main Street, P.O. Box 158, Stone Ridge, New York 12484, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said trademarks, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it paid by FTS Systems, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Celerity, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said FTS Systems, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, or any of them, including the goodwill of the business in which the said trademarks are used;

Said FTS Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said trademarks to its and their own use, including the right to sue for past infringement.

CELERITY, INC. Title: Asst. SECRETARY STATE OF COUNTY OF **Notary Public** My Commission Expires \_ FTS SYSTEMS, INC. Date STATE OF COUNTY OF scribed and sworn before me this \_\_\_/ \$ +4 Notary Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0272

3-25-2008

My Commission Expires \_